9-11
File Number 3683.7
NOTE: The design of the SP720MD-8, SP720MD, SP720MM-8, and SP720MM SCR/Diode ESD Diode Protection
Arrays is covered by Harris patent 4567500.
1-800-4-HARRIS or 407-727-9207 | Copyright © Harris Corporation 1999
SP720MD-8, SP720MD, SP720MM-8, SP720MM
High Reliability Electronic Protection
Array for ESD and Overvoltage Protection

• Analog Device Input Protection
• Voltage Clamp
Ordering Information
PART NO.
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
SP720MD-8 -55 to 125 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
SP720MD -55 to 125 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
SP720MM-8 -55 to 125 20 Pad CLCC J20.A
SP720MM -55 to 125 20 Pad CLCC J20.A
Pinouts Functional Block Diagram (SP720MD)
SP720MD (SBDIP)
TOP VIEW
SP720MM (CLCC)